SC SERIES
Grade 1 Extra Heavy Duty Mortise Locks
with CLUTCH free-wheeling
ANSI BHMA A156.13 - 2017
Armor Faceplate
Brass or Stainless Steel
1” (25mm) Throw
Deadbolt

SC400 Series
RX
HOW TO ORDER ELECTRIFIED SC400 SERIES
• Use SC Models if ordered as an ELECTRIFIED LOCK CASE ONLY.
• Use ESC Models with ADD-ON list price.
Order: SC8080SS US26D and ESC400 as two line items.
16
SC SERIES
Grade 1 Heavy Duty Hospital Latch HL Trims
Push-Pull Trim with Mortise Lock
FEATURES
•
•
•
• Fits 1 ¾” (44mm) thick standard RHR or LHR hollow metal doors & wood doors, over 1 ¾” (44mm) is also
• Push-Pull trim is non-handed, easy installation
•
• Handles are cast stainless steel, corrosion protected
•
•
17
REVERSIBLE SPRING CAGE
REVERSIBLE SPRING CAGE
SPINDLE
SPINDLE
HEX WRENCH
INSIDE ROSE BASE
OUTSIDE ROSE BASE
INSIDE LEVER
OUTSIDE LEVER ASSEMBLY
MOUNTING SCREWS
MOUNTING POST
SET SCREW
CONNECTOR PIN
WAVE WASHER
CYLINDER GUARD
CYLINDER
THUMB TURN
THUMB TURN ROSE
MORTISE LOCK CASE BODYFACE PLATE
LOCK CASE MOUNTING SCREW
FACE PLATE
MOUNTING SCREW
SET SCREW
HEX WRENCH
•
•
•
• Ligature Resistant lever design helps to prevent intentional or accidental hanging
•
•
• Tamper resistant concealed mounting set screws
•
• Heavy duty escutcheon and sectional trim available
• No exposed mounting screws
•
•  S-Lever Sectional    E-Lever Escutcheon
                                   K-Knob Sectional    X-Knob Escutcheon
•
•
•
• Positive stop design
• Prevents over extension
•
SC SERIES GRADE 1 • HEAVY DUTY • ANSI A156.13 - 2017
LIGATURE RESISTANT (LG) MORTISE LOCK TRIM
18
HEAVY DUTY ANSI A156.36
GRADE 1 SMALL LOCK CASE
SC SERIES
MORTISE DEADBOLTS
HEAVY DUTY ANSI A156.13
GRADE 1 FULL MORTISE